In accordance with
Rute 3.32 of the A M O 2
Insolvency (England &

&

Wales) Rules 2016 Notice of statement of affairs in administration Companies House
>
<
]
=2
= *ATAIPL77*
18/07/2018 #275
COMPANIES HOUSE
n Company details

Companyumber [ 0 [0 f6[s 8[1]6]7

2 Fitling in this form

Company name in full \ Triple Nine Transport Ltd

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

|

Administrator's name
Full forename(s) Anthony

Surname Murphy

Administrator’s address

Building namelnumber[ Harrisons Business Recovery & Insolvency (London) Limited

Street | 3rd Floor, Office 305

| 31 Southampton Row, Holborn

Post town | London
County/Region | London
Postcode W [c [t [B 5 H |J
Country | England
n Administrator’s name o
full forename(s) @ Other administrator
Use this section 1o tell us about
Surname another administrator,
E Administrator's address e
Building name/number | @ Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Street 1 another administrator.
Post town [
County/Region [
Postcode |
Country

04117 Version 1.0




AMQ2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

I:' Statement of concurrence

7

Date

Date of the statement of affairs

f1le o7 T2l s

Date

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicabie)

S A

Sign and date // /

Administrator's
Signature

Signature date

Signature

04/17 Version 1.0




R3.30 IR 2016

(a)} insert name and address of
registered office of the company

{b) Insert date

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
Triple Nine Transport Lid 09658167

In the High Court Court case number
Business and Property Courts of England and Wales Insolvency CR-2018-004894
and Companies List (ChD)

Statement as to the affairs of (a) Triple Nine Transport Litd, C/o Harrisons Business Recovery &
Insolvency (London) Limited, 3™ Floor, Office 305, 31 Southampton Row, Holbom, London

WCILB SHJ.

on the (b) 14 June 2018 , the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of
the affairs of the above-named company as at (b) 14 June 2018, the date that the company entered

administratign.
Fullpame _ ~AM e v
Signed /’:;5\

Dated \5!}/1?




A — Summary of Assets

Assets
| Book Estimated to |
Value Realise
Assets subject to fixed charge: . £ ' £
Book debts ' 225,000
Less: provision for bad debts 60,000}
165,000
Less: due to Optimum SME Finance Limited (143,750)
21,250
l
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Goodwill 2,702 NIiL
Tangible assets 500
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors ' 21,750

—T T
.",

sne ZZ oue /)Y




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated

to realise
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (carried from page A) £21,750
Linbilities
Preferential creditors:- £NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards prefercatial creditors £21,750
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (fo carry forward) EN/A
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders £21,750
Debts secured by floating charges L ENIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges ‘ £21,750
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) EN/A
Total assets available to unsecured creditors £21,750
Unsecured non-preferential ¢laims {excluding any shortfall to floating chargeholders) (£206,105)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating chargeholders) (£184,355)
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) ENIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (£184,355)
Issued and called up capital £l
Estimated total deficiency/surplius as regards members (£1)

&Y

Signature @ Date /6 e
/



7 \\N\\ 77 9%q

IST] PAYINN 39
T ;
USALS 101D 1q9p 30 (epocisod yiim) Jueure[) 10 |
3 Alumoas Jo anrA | Ajunoas 28] | Aq pay Alunoas Aue Jo s[IaQ | junousy SSIPPY IOYpaId JO SN
i
“Uo1s8a850d

s Auedwmoo s w Ausdoud 1240 311 JO TORUSIAI BUTIIR]D SI0JPAID puv §301A138 10 §pood Jo Ajddns aip jo soweape ut pred sjunoure Surwrepd
SISUWOISND pu SIUSUIAIRE J[ES [BUOTIPUOD J0 JuIsed] [a1eyd ‘aseyoind-aury Jopun SI0JIPAI [f2 AJHUSPI PUR SIONPAIS [[8 SPRIOUE IST NOK tjON

SAOLIAHdD ANVANOD



g

I

[

STVLIOL

iiﬁl!g—ﬁnm

I

4
SPUIPIALD pue
uonedionred ‘Burioa o} sprefal N9 TINL 137 ‘PO A20ppRd
qitm SIYSU [jry — SATBYS ATRWPIO) 1 1 *[USD UCMQUISK(] POOMYOOPPEJ ‘PBOY ESYSURL], “Z JU[) 0/D PP [Ned JN

Piay sareyg jo s[eia(]

MEA
[BUITUON

PIoY sorvys
3o oN

(aposisod ) s331ppY

19pJOYaIEYS JO AUWLN

SYIATOHIAVHS ANVINOD



§7:01 8T0Z AL 9T

60°ST0Z “JaA 105 54l

00'0ZE"T 0as Z1H3 ‘ybunquipy ‘B6ry sybnaypay 9 Jayiejpod $0dD
ST 0bZ'T (N6 0TV ‘iiyspIofay ‘Aem 0anbsol Sed ssauisng pRieH ‘208)d JuapuL S samog Aaulig +080
00°ZSS dNE £50S ‘YBiansea Sued A3jjeA 'aALQ YOIURH § 20|38 yb1auy 8)ed 104D
00098 DdT 8YQ ‘g ‘Aep Jouely yodsuel] uoay DOND
98't82 NS £V ‘YieayA3ixag ‘apesed PRUPIW 6 2udg SapA0IAN oD
1464501 $49 0Z3W ‘PioysalAy ‘Aep weybuyeg ey OW E0WD
SE'8bs'T ANE 0T3IW ‘BUWNOBUITHS ‘3ALQ WiBYUOg ‘ASNOH Weansuely HOS weansuey Z0WD
PLBPTT 4 6194 ‘weyey) ‘aienbs aqwood WBLHINDY bW 00D
00'00tL H89 TMN ‘UOpUOT ‘peoY 2uoqalAIR VBHZ ‘BAQUD 3YL 'S PAB]  AJSACDSY '8 aNJSOY SSOUIsSNg SIUND) PUBLOa| 1{1] ]
00914 106 TMN ‘silom abpuqun . (edoy ‘peos uapwe) g7 Je7) Xa53NS U o0
00801 VNS 93W 'pue|pous ‘peoy |Iwios waydAuuar 0o
{8648 (¥ STNL ‘Weylop ‘peos LOpUoT “YJed ssauisng ediau] ‘asnol ybisur P17 SWwasAS Wbisur 1)) ]
109121 MAT 6X9 ‘JAVd WA SWOISND ' SNUAASY WH ZOHD
06'BH11C 331 6X8 'LVA SWOISNY 1§ BNUAATY WH L0HD
L1622 QHp STML ‘sowey uodn saulels ‘peos uopuo of ‘9snojH uadsy Bnd jley £0HD
00'08% HN8 ETWY ‘weyuiey “yed [etasnpu] mamjed ‘ABp ysiey ‘epg Jun abejney s14 1040
00'0ZL 72T 089N ‘weybumoN “ed ssauisng zbu ‘Aep uepadxy uelsadxy 503D
829 AVE €41 ‘ploj3L ‘9 Wied pioyels [euopeuIEUT JouRIug 0030
69’9 NnLS £1d ‘HLNOWATd ‘Peoy puepno #£€ ‘ABsauz 403 ABrau3 403 903
08’6t SA9 ZTNL ‘26puquo) ‘poom 320pped ‘peos |PRRWIWED §6 ysud 003 03D
00'1+9'9€ 4H6 011S “J9A] ‘YHou aue| Asuloyy ‘1T ¥un [equay suosmeq T0QD
av6
12186 9TX0 ‘uoxQ ‘Ainqueg 39315 Jeg YInos ‘uadin dyYl $5-25 ‘IS Rooipu3] nesds 0/2 0) 8 Jown} soAeq 200
LUELE'Y ONS £TSM 'syers 'payydn ‘Aajpe.d Sued Aajpeid ‘pecy {IyISSm PauW] (EIUY SYIIYRA [BLIBLIWOD z000
00°097 Aanad suyd 00dD
26'698°C SA9 LML “YHOMBIJS] ‘Peo. UOHIOM /07 IPIYSA eden 0030
000012 feme duch sassauppy SUOBN|OS Jjied Sg 1083
0£°606 406 6110 ‘aucisayjod ‘suaples Jpuey) £ P Wbl 19 00D
0Z'8€S T3 OZWY X953 HPOUNUL ISAM ‘anuaAy A3(paH ‘b JUN slieday seny 10V
LT°689 NYS Td] ‘yomsd] ‘peoy uoqybnouds ‘ssnok puowiudiy suolMog SsauisNg JeISHY £0WD
¥ sS3IppY AN Aoy

s1031pau) Auedwio) - g
Qi) Hodsuel) auN atduy
pajing (Uopuo) ADUIAIOSUL 8 AIDACIIY SSAUISNE SUOSLIIRH



41:07 8102 ANC 91 60'STOZ 48 105 Sdl

19'¥07°90T Buj=o) samul 68
7594502 {45 STNS ‘AINgsSwieW ‘Yyomjuug ‘yied mojier) SPUED[anS LOsIEM EOMD
0z’cEd a9 0ZNL ‘PlauAei ‘auen abpugiuuad ‘wied 3bpiighsuuad seiqes ayL Suopnjos Jaded aisem.  0OAD
00°bbT 1dé 11vQ ‘puasaaess) ‘Aep, sewey| £ SJUBUUSY fo
96 vt uosapidel 10D
08'95Z sjpoude) 00D
00°0ZL DXy ZTMO ‘ucIa{Buo) ‘anuaay pucods § WwawdoeARg LS £0SD
16'519°€ YNb 619y ‘weyney| "sue siadid ‘91s3 (eLasnpu; ssadid 01 Jun snneets 7050
90'99, V0 13S ‘UOpUaT 13RS HIRMIANOS 65 uopepossy abejnely peoy 0w
izt Apme auoh 295sIppY SIPNIL Jneuy 1000
00'648 4vz 84D 'Aaung ‘Adung “ysans YbiM 31 Joold punod ‘asnoH SMN dwa Y 0000
¥ SSppY aweN Aoy
sioypay) Auedwo) - g

Al Modsues) suy ajdug

payury (U0puoT) ADUIAIOSUT 1§ AIDA0IDY SSIUISNG SUOSILIPH



AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you dc it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Zak Wilde

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

Harrisons Business Recovery &

E Insolvency (London) Limited

| % 3rd Floor, Office 305

i 31 Southampton Row

I Holborn

’ Post town

London
Caunty/Region

London

= TwleTe sl [sluls
e England
™ |

Telephone

020 7317 9160

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




